


Development Services Section
Town of Cottesloe
109 Broome Street

Cottesloe 6011

Dear Sir/Madam
RE: Application for Planning Approval

Please find enclosed our Application for Planning Approval for a second storey extension at
2268 Broome Street.

Enclosed in this ap.plication are the following documents:
1. Completed application for Planning Approval form
2. R-code variation requests for 2 variations
3. Sﬁrvey site inspection report
4. Allowable overshadowing report
5. 2x Al copies of the plans
6. 1x A3 copy of the plans

Should you need any further documentation, please do not hesitate to contact me on
0409685323 or Colin Criddle our design draftsman on 94473678. '

Kind regards

il

Liz Harris

16 April 2013
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R-Code Variations for Harris/Murphy
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Attention: Planning Department

R-CODE VARIATIONS FOR HARRIS AND MURPHY
HOUSE 226B BROOME STREET COTTESLOE

R20 ZONING

e The original existing residence was built in the 1950s and has had some
alterations and additions in approximately 1980 which has resulted in the
existing home being situated on a small subdivided lot of approx 255 m2,
with an existing front setback of 3370m and side setbacks of 1330m to the
south and 5000m to the north. As a result of the 1980s additions, the existing
building is non-conforming to R-Code setbacks. This proposal is requesting
two variations that are a result of the existing non-conforming setbacks
mentioned above. The proposed extensions to the existing home would
provide an upper floor footprint over the existing lower floor. This proposal
would maintain the original footprint on the ground floor and would not
extend beyond the original footprint on the upper floor, thus maintaining the
existing setbacks.

e As you will be aware there are many non-conforming structures in Cottesloe
and attached are two examples where second storey additions have been built
above non-conforming set-backs while maintaining attractive street amenity.
101 Broome Street has a 3.4 metre setback from the boundary to the balcony,
and 101 Marmion Street has a 3.1 metre setback from boundary to second
storey extension.( see Attachment 1).

e The property is part of a survey strata development, with two owners owning
the separate blocks and with no common land or shared utility usage or
insurance. Both properties are completely independently owned and managed.
This proposal for a second floor extension does not build over any shared
property as there is none, and does not build over, and is well clear of any
shared walls. Similarly there are no over-looking or over-shadowing issues as
the overshadowing is within the allowed limit of 25%.

Performance Criteria Assessment is requested for Set Back of Buildings
Generally to the western frontage under clause 6.2.1 of the Codes

e The streetscape would be enhanced by maintaining a 3370 setback to match
the existing ground floor and keeping building symmetry to the addition;

e The proposed residence setbacks would have only minimal impact on the
unwalled front garden area (ie no living areas) of the adjoining property on the
southern side and screening will be used on the proposed balcony to ensure
any overlooking is avoided;

® Adequate privacy and open space is maintained for dwellings;

e Safety clearances for easements for essential service corridors is not an issue
with this application.






R-Code Variations for Harris/Murphy
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Performance Criteria Assessment is requested for Buildings Set Back from the
Boundary for the upper floor on the southern side under clause 6.3.1 of the

Codes

e Adequate direct sun & ventilation would be maintained to the proposed
residence as there is still a 1330 setback to the side boundary;

e Adequate direct sun & ventilation would be maintained to the adjoining
property as the adjoining residence is set well away;

e Adequate direct sun to the proposed residence and open spaces would be
achieved with this proposal as there is still a 1330 setback to the side

boundary;

e Protection of access to direct sun for the adjoining property is maintained with
this application;

o The impact of the building bulk for the adjoining property would be minimal
with this proposal;

e Privacy between adjoining properties is not affected as highlight windows and
obscure glazing would be built on the southern side and 1650 high privacy
screens applied on the balcony to prevent any overlooking.

As there is no intention to extend the current foot print of the house and the property
was approved for extension in the 1980s, it is extremely difficult to maintain the
required setbacks of the current R20 zoning. As there are many examples of reduced
setbacks within the vicinity of 226B Broome Street, and it is our belief that building
over the existing footprint will in fact assist symmetry of the building and thus street
amenity, I hope our requests will be considered favourably.

Should you have any queries relating to this application please contact our Design
Draftsman Colin Criddle on 94473678.

Thank you for your consideration of this application.

/ﬂ

Liz Harris Terry Murphy? U/ ;
0409685323

‘March 8" 2013
Attachment 1
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EXISTING RESIDENCE
GROUND FL 17.73
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EXISTING RESIDENCE
GROUND FL 17.73

PART LOT 5

AREA OF OVERSHADOWING
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SITE PLAN

SCALE 1:200

ALLOWABLE OVERSHADOWING OF LOT 44

AREA OF SITE: 648.5 M2
ALLOWABLE AREA OF OVER SHADOWING @ 25% 162 M2

ACTUAL OVERSHADOWING OF LOT 44

AREA OF OVER SHADOWING FROM EXISTING RESIDENCE & PROPOSED ADDITION: 160.95 SQ M
PERCENTAGE OF SITE OVER SHADOWING: 24%
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ENVIRONS DESIGN GROUP

PO BOX 30 NORTH BEACH WA 6920

J

T. 08 92463779 F: 08 92463789 E: info@environs.com.a
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